
 
 

 
 
 

Staff Report 
 

RE:  Striping 

Department/Program:  Public Works / Pavement 

 
Explanation: We have solicited bids for re-striping yellow street centerlines and white lane lines.   A 
request for bids was sent to several contractors, advertised in the St. Louis Business Journal, City’s 
website, ePlan, Construction Data, and Dodge Data & Analytics.  On February 23rd, 2024, two bids were 
received and opened.  A summary of the bids are as follows. 
 
    
 
 

2024 Bids Total Cost 
America’s Parking Remarking $28,942.12 
Heartland Traffic Services $29,746.74 
TraMar Contracting, Inc. No Bid 
BUDGET $30,000.00 

 
 

 

Recommendation:  We recommend awarding the unit price contract to America’s Parking Remarking 
for $28,942.12. 

 

 

Submitted By:  Jim Link 

Date:  2/26/2024 

 
 
 
 
 

  
Ballwin 

Government Center 
1 Government Ctr, 

Ballwin, Missouri 63011 
(p) 636 227 9000 


